EAST LANSING REGIONAL

TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS
Practice Round
Sunday, May 5
Hole 1 Hole 10
8:03 am Loy (East Tennessee State) 8:00 am  Finne-Ipsen (Charlotte)
Albrecht (Notre Dame) Lau (Michigan)
Hodgkins (Colorado) Melecka (East Tennessee State)
8:17am Team 1 — Stanford 8:14am Team 10 — Georgia
8:31 am Team 2 — Arizona 8:28 am Team 11 — Louisville
8:45am Team 3 — Kent State 8:42am Team 12 — Augusta
8:59am Team 4 - UCLA 8:56 am  Team 13 — Louisiana State
9:13am Team 5 — Michigan State 9:10am Team 14 — Indiana
9:27am Team 6 — Campbell 9:24 am Team 15 — Long Beach State
9:41 am Team 7 — Illinois 9:33am Team 16 — Xavier
9:55am Team 8 — Baylor 9:52am Team 17 — Harvard
10:09 am Team 9 — North Carolina 10:06 am Team 18 — [UPUI

NOTE - Regional/Final sites: Per NCAA Bylaw 31.1.4.1, the Division I Women's Golf
Committee will adjust accordingly the competition event schedule along with the pairings and tee
times in order to accommodate a team/individual(s) representing a school that has a written policy
against competition on a particular day for religious reasons.



EAST LANSING REGIONAL

TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS
First Round
Monday, May 6

Hole 1 Hole 10
Stanford, Arizona, Kent State UCLA, Michigan State, Campbell
8:03 am #5 8:00 am #5
8:14 am #4 8:11 am #4
8:25 am #3 8:22 am #3
8:36 am #2 8:33 am #2
8:47 am #1 8:44 am #1

Ilinois, Baylor, North Carolina

8:58 am
9:09 am
9:20 am
9:31 am
9:42 am

9:53 am

LSU, Indiana, Long Beach State

10:04 am
10:15 am
10:26 am
10:37 am
10:48 am

#5
#4
#3
#2
#1

8:55 am
9:06 am
9:17 am
9:28 am
9:39 am

Loy, Albrecht, Hodgkins 9:50 am

#5
#4
#3
#2
#1

Georgia, Louisville, Augusta

#5
#4
#3
#2
#1

Finne-Ipsen, Lau, Melecka

Xavier, Harvard, IUPUI
10:01 am #5
10:12 am #4
10:23 am #3
10:34 am #2

10:45 am

#1



EAST LANSING REGIONAL
TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS

Second Round

Tuesday, May 7
Hole 1 Hole 10
Teams 7, 8, 9 Teams 10, 11, 12
8:03 am #5 8:00 am #5
8:14 am #4 8:11 am #4
8:25 am #3 8:22 am #3
8:36 am #2 8:33 am #2
8:47 am #1 8:44 am #1
8:58 am Individuals 1, 2, 3 8:55am Individuals 4, 5, 6
Teams 4, 5, 6 Teams 13, 14, 15
9:09 am #5 9:06 am #5
9:20 am #4 9:17 am #4
9:31 am #3 9:28 am #3
9:42 am #2 9:39 am #2
9:53 am #1 9:50 am #1
Teams 1, 2, 3 Teams 16, 17, 18
10:04 am #5 10:01 am #5
10:15 am #4 10:12 am #4
10:26 am #3 10:23 am #3
10:37 am #2 10:34 am #2
10:48 am #1 10:45 am #1

e Teams, players within teams and individual competitors will be re-paired based on
round one scores.



EAST LANSING REGIONAL

TEE TIMES & PAIRINGS
Final Round
Wednesday, May 8

Hole 1 Hole 10

Teams 7, 8, 9 Teams 10, 11, 12
8:03 am #5 8:00 am #5
8:14 am #4 8:11 am #4
8:25 am #3 8:22 am #3
8:36 am #2 8:33 am #2
8:47 am #1 8:44 am #1
8:58 am Individuals 1, 2, 3 8:55am Individuals 4, 5, 6

Teams 4, 5, 6 Teams 13, 14, 15
9:09 am #5 9:06 am #5
9:20 am #4 9:17 am #4
9:31 am #3 9:28 am #3
9:42 am #2 9:39 am #2
9:53 am #1 9:50 am #1

Teams 1, 2, 3 Teams 16, 17, 18
10:04 am #5 10:01 am #5
10:15 am #4 10:12 am #4
10:26 am #3 10:23 am #3
10:37 am #2 10:34 am #2
10:48 am #1 10:45 am #1

e Teams, players within teams and individual competitors will be re-paired based on their
36-hole cumulative scores.
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