Practice Round Sunday, May 5

8:03 am	Loy (East Tennessee State) Albrecht (Notre Dame) Hodgkins (Colorado)	8:00 am	Finne-Ipsen (Charlotte) Lau (Michigan) Melecka (East Tennessee State)
8:17 am	Team 1 – Stanford	8:14 am	Team 10 – Georgia
8:31 am	Team 2 – Arizona	8:28 am	Team 11 – Louisville
8:45 am	Team 3 – Kent State	8:42 am	Team 12 – Augusta
8:59 am	Team 4 – UCLA	8:56 am	Team 13 – Louisiana State
9:13 am	Team 5 – Michigan State	9:10 am	Team 14 – Indiana
9:27 am	Team 6 – Campbell	9:24 am	Team 15 – Long Beach State
9:41 am	Team 7 – Illinois	9:38 am	Team 16 – Xavier
9:55 am	Team 8 – Baylor	9:52 am	Team 17 – Harvard
10:09 am	Team 9 – North Carolina	10:06 am	Team 18 – IUPUI

NOTE – **Regional/Final sites:** Per NCAA Bylaw 31.1.4.1, the Division I Women's Golf Committee will adjust accordingly the competition event schedule along with the pairings and tee times in order to accommodate a team/individual(s) representing a school that has a written policy against competition on a particular day for religious reasons.

First Round Monday, May 6

Hole 1	Hole 10

Stanford, Arizona, Kent State		UCLA, Michigan State, Campbell		
8:03 am	#5	8:00 am	#5	
8:14 am	#4	8:11 am	#4	
8:25 am	#3	8:22 am	#3	
8:36 am	#2	8:33 am	#2	
8:47 am	#1	8:44 am	#1	

Illinois, Bay	lor, North Carolina	Georgia, L	ouisville, Augusta
8:58 am	#5	8:55 am	#5
9:09 am	#4	9:06 am	#4
9:20 am	#3	9:17 am	#3
9:31 am	#2	9:28 am	#2
9:42 am	#1	9:39 am	#1
9:53 am	Loy, Albrecht, Hodgkins	9:50 am	Finne-Ipsen, Lau, Melecka

LSU, India	na, Long Beach State	Xavier, Hai	rvard, IUPUI
10:04 am	#5	10:01 am	#5
10:15 am	#4	10:12 am	#4
10:26 am	#3	10:23 am	#3
10:37 am	#2	10:34 am	#2
10:48 am	#1	10:45 am	#1

Second Round Tuesday, May 7

Hole 1		Hole 10	
	Teams 7, 8, 9		Teams 10, 11, 12
8:03 am	#5	8:00 am	#5
8:14 am	#4	8:11 am	#4
8:25 am	#3	8:22 am	#3
8:36 am	#2	8:33 am	#2
8:47 am	#1	8:44 am	#1
8:58 am	Individuals 1, 2, 3	8:55 am	Individuals 4, 5, 6
	Teams 4, 5, 6		Teams 13, 14, 15
9:09 am	#5	9:06 am	#5
9:20 am	#4	9:17 am	#4
9:31 am	#3	9:28 am	#3
9:42 am	#2	9:39 am	#2
9:53 am	#1	9:50 am	#1
	Teams 1, 2, 3		Teams 16, 17, 18
10:04 am	#5	10:01 am	#5
10:15 am	#4	10:12 am	#4
10:26 am	#3	10:23 am	#3
10:37 am	#2	10:34 am	#2
10:48 am	#1	10:45 am	#1

• Teams, players within teams and individual competitors will be re-paired based on round one scores.

Final Round Wednesday, May 8

Hole 1		Hole 10	
	Teams 7, 8, 9		Teams 10, 11, 12
8:03 am	#5	8:00 am	#5
8:14 am	#4	8:11 am	#4
8:25 am	#3	8:22 am	#3
8:36 am	#2	8:33 am	#2
8:47 am	#1	8:44 am	#1
8:58 am	Individuals 1, 2, 3	8:55 am	Individuals 4, 5, 6
	Teams 4, 5, 6		Teams 13, 14, 15
9:09 am	#5	9:06 am	#5
9:20 am	#4	9:17 am	#4
9:31 am	#3	9:28 am	#3
9:42 am	#2	9:39 am	#2
9:53 am	#1	9:50 am	#1
	Teams 1, 2, 3		Teams 16, 17, 18
10:04 am	#5	10:01 am	#5
10:15 am	#4	10:12 am	#4
10:26 am	#3	10:23 am	#3
10:37 am	#2	10:34 am	#2
10:48 am	#1	10:45 am	#1

• Teams, players within teams and individual competitors will be re-paired based on their 36-hole cumulative scores.